
 
        ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 

        ( A GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA UNDER TAKING) 
                 OFFICE OF THE  GENERAL MANAGER,EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, CUTTACK 

     MADHUSUDAN NAGAR, TULSIPUR, CUTTACK-8 
  TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 17/2013-14 

Sealed tenders in duplicate are invited from the eligible bidders for the following works .  
1. Supply of perforated G.I. Cable tray at grid sub-station, Mendhasal . 
2.  Providing commercial diesel run light VEHICLES on monthly basis with daily hire rate at Grid sub-
station, Mendhasal and Jagatsinghpur. The vehicle to be provided should not be more than three years old 
as on dt. 31.12.2013. 
              The tender specifications  can be obtained from the office of the undersigned, separately for each 
group  on payment of dues as mentioned below during office hours from 11.00A.M. to 5.00P.M.. From Dt. 
02.01.2014 to Dt.14.01.2014 .The tenders shall be received up to 3 P.M. on Dt.15.01.2014 and will be opened 
at 3.30P.M. on the same date in the office of the undersigned .  
 The office will not be responsible for non-receipt / late receipt of tender document due to postal 
delay. All other  terms and conditions of OPTCL purchase & contract regulation will also be applicable to the 
successful bidders while placing the work/ purchase  order. 
 The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 
thereof  

SL 
No 

Tender 
Group 

Name of the item Cost Of tender 
specification 

 Eligibility Criteria 
for bidders 

1 T1 Hiring of commercially registered 

  vehicles on monthly hire basis for 

   two    years as detailed below, 

9 seater Bolero or equivalent – 

  2nos. to be stationed at Grid sub- 

station, Mendhasal& Jagatsinghpur. 

The vehicle to provided should not 

  be more than three years old as on 

dt  31.12.2013. 

Rs2000/- 
+VAT @ 5% 
 i.e  Rs. 100/-
=Rs2100/- 
( separate 
tender 
specifications 
should be 
purchased for 
each vehicle/ 
station) 

Vehicle owners/ 
Travel agents 
having service tax 
registration 
number and IT 
PAN Card 
 

 T2 Supply of perforated G.I. Cable 

Tray at grid sub-station, 

    Mendhasal as follows, 

1. 450X50X2mm size Cable Tray 

  each of length 2.5Mtr – 120nos. 

2. 300X50X2mm size Cable Tray 

each of length 2.5Mtr- 255 nos. 

Rs 4,200/- 
(Cost of paper 
Rs 
4,000/+VAT@5
% i.e 200/) 
Rs. 100/- extra 
for obtaining 
tender paper by 
post   

Manufacturers/ 
Authorized 
Dealers/and 
Registered 
suppliers  having 
valid I.T. Pan 
Card,VAT 
registration ,  
VAT  clearance 
certificate 

                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                          
 

                                                                                           ( Er U.K. Samal) 
                                                                                        GENERAL MANAGER                                                                                                              

             EHT (O&M), Circle, Cuttack                                                                                           
 


